01/16/2019 505280712

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5327486**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 044850 Frame 0464. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME: RUSSO TRADING COMPANY, INC. AND ADDRESS: N57 W13282 CARMEN AVENUE, MENOMONEE FALLS, WISCONSIN 53051.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM P. RUSSO	01/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUSSO TRADING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	N57 W13282 CARMEN AVENUE
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14823085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)570-3328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735703330

Email: mcooper@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP

19 N. GREEN STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUS01-002-US-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. MCGINLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. McGinley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Corrected_Assign#page1.tif source=Corrected_Assign#page2.tif source=CoverSheet1#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048078 FRAME: 0451 505280712

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=NoticeofNonRecord#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048078 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Russo Trading Companying, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 4235 N. 127* Street, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I,

NS7 W13282 Camer Avenue.

Menomonee Falls, W1 53031

William P. Russo 228 Main Street Delafield, WI 53018

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Tile Lippage Removal System" for which I have executed a United States Patent Application filed on August 11, 2015, which received Application No. 14/823,085, and which is now granted as U.S. Patent No. 9,279,259 on March 8, 2016; and
- 2) in and to said United States Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention.

I hereby further agree that I shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

I hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Inventor:	William P. Russo
Inventor's Signature:	-416- C. Mar-
Date:	1-30-151

504766288 02/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4813016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM P. RUSSO	01/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUSSO TRADING COMPANYING, INC.
Street Address:	4235 N. 1271H STREET
City:	BROOKFIELD
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number
- 8	Patent Number:	9279259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)570-3328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735703330

Email: mcooper@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 19 NORTH GREEN STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUS01-002-US-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. MCGINLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. McGinley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048078 FRAME: 0455**

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Russo Trading Companying, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 4235 N. 127th Street, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I.

William P. Russo 228 Main Street Delafield, WI 53018

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Tile Lippage Removal System" for which I have executed a United States Patent Application filed on August 11, 2015, which received Application No. 14/823,085, and which is now granted as U.S. Patent No. 9,279,259 on March 8, 2016; and
- 2) in and to said United States Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention.

I hereby further agree that I shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

I hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Inventor	William P. Russo
Inventor's Signature:	Million P. Moser
Date:	1-30-191



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

January 11, 2019

PTAS

KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP 19 N. GREEN STREET CHICAGO, IL 60607



505161094

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted to correct errors in the previously recorded document is not acceptable. To correct an error in the recorded document, you must file a new cover sheet stating the error and the nature of conveyance, attach the previously recorded cover sheet which contains the error and the supporting document and pay the recording fees as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, March 11, 2019, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505161094

Access Code: RGORT46BSL4KYBD

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 01/16/2019 REEL: 048078 FRAME: 0458